TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SDI HEALTH LLC		12/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	901 Main Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 612	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 73

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562745	AAN ALLERGY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2387087	AIR
Registration Number:	2610786	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	3274276	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	3499657	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	3799919	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	3705767	ASTHMA ALERT
Registration Number:	3113573	ASTHMA ALERT
Registration Number:	3740386	AUTOINSIGHT
Registration Number:	3606679	AUTOINSIGHT
Registration Number:	3613083	AUTOINSIGHT
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3829751	AZMA.COM
Registration Number:	3878401	BRAND SIG
Registration Number:	2348335	BUG ALERT
Registration Number:	3755069	CONTINUUM OF CARE
Registration Number:	4014353	D.S.I.P.H.E.R.
Registration Number:	3952778	DECISION SUPPORT INFORMATION FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY RESPONSE
Serial Number:	85041664	ENSURX
Registration Number:	4040813	EPIA
Registration Number:	2641965	FAN DEMAND
Registration Number:	2521533	FAN FLU/COLD/RESPIRATORY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2610785	FLU ALERT
Registration Number:	2873138	FLU ALERT CENTER
Registration Number:	2486559	FLU TRACK
Registration Number:	2815232	FLU TRIGGER
Registration Number:	3790727	FPI
Registration Number:	1843158	GROUP-TRACK
Registration Number:	4050967	HEALTHRATINGS
Registration Number:	2486579	INFLUENZA TRIGGER PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3793764	INNOVATIONS IN HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3435661	INSITE NEXT GENERATION
Serial Number:	85010091	INSITE NG
Registration Number:	2960748	LDC
Registration Number:	2861641	LDN
Registration Number:	2830852	LDTP
Registration Number:	2783468	LTR LICE TRACKING REPORT
Registration Number:	2486580	MAP MOSQUITO ALERT PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3013857	OPINION LEADER MAPPING
Serial Number:	77053307	PATIENTVIEW
Serial Number:	77188800	PATIENTVIEW
Serial Number:	77189181	PATIENTVIEW
Serial Number:	77053308	PATIENTVUE
Registration Number:	3952228	PAYER DYNAMICS
Registration Number:	2661194	POLLEN.COM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0618

Serial Number:	85270349	RELATIONSHIP INFLUENCE MODELING (RIM)
Registration Number:	3076779	ROTOROD
Registration Number:	3846679	RSVALERT
Registration Number:	3734320	RSVALERT
Registration Number:	3702935	SALUS
Registration Number:	2534290	SDI
Registration Number:	2555960	SDI
Serial Number:	85162040	SDI
Registration Number:	4069628	SDI INNOVATIONS IN HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3486961	SDI DIRECT ACCESS
Registration Number:	3486887	SDI DIRECT ACCESS
Registration Number:	3991593	SKINDX
Registration Number:	1843157	SMG MARKETING GROUP INC
Registration Number:	3844686	STATELINE
Registration Number:	2631125	SURVEILLANCE DATA INC.
Registration Number:	2811391	THE TRUE MEASURE OF HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	77936580	ТРМ
Registration Number:	4065132	TRUE PATIENT MEASURES
Registration Number:	3565163	VACCINETRACK
Registration Number:	4030826	VECTOR ALPHA
Registration Number:	3025065	VECTOR ONE
Registration Number:	3971132	VECTOR ONE: INSITE COMPREHENSIVE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4053629	VECTOR ONE: PAYER DYNAMICS
Registration Number:	2985756	VERISPAN
Registration Number:	2981679	V VERISPAN THE TRUE MEASURE OF HEALTH CARE
Registration Number:	3800898	VOICE
Registration Number:	3949055	VOPD
Registration Number:	3337996	CT MITIGATOR
Registration Number:	3337997	TRIALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Email: walden@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Johnson Walden

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0619

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31247-0001002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Johnson Walden	
Signature:	/cynthia johnson walden/	
Date:	01/06/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cert. of Merger - SDI Health into IMS#page1.tif source=Cert. of Merger - SDI Health into IMS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0620 Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SDI HEALTH LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 3:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2853719 8100M

111345775

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9279387 DATE: 01-06-12

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0621

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:41 PM 12/28/2011 FILED 03:42 PM 12/28/2011 SRV 111345775 - 2853719 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SDI HEALTH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

INTO

IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation executed this Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is IMS Health Incorporated (the "Corporation"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged with and into the Corporation is SDI Health LLC (the "Limited Liability Company").

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Corporation and by the Limited Liability Company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is IMS Health Incorporated.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2011 at 4:59 pm Eastern Time.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 901 Main Avenue, Suite 612, Norwalk, CT 06851, the place of business of the Corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Corporation on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any stockholder of the Corporation.

SEVENTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, as of the 28th day of December, 2011.

IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED

By: /s/ Jeffrey Baker_

Name: Jeffrey Baker Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004693 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 01/06/2012